
EC

VR

SM

EI

SS

ST

PL

ST

WD

MP

VK

EW

MC

DC

GB

GC

AT

LL

KC

WR

East Cameron Area

East Cameron Area, South Addition

Vermilion Area

South Marsh Island Area, South Addition

Eugene Island Area

Eugene Island Area, South Addition

Ship Shoal Area

Ship Shoal Area, South Addition

South Timbalier Area

South Pelto Area

South Timbalier Area, South Addition

West Delta Area

Main Pass Area, South and East Addition

Viosca Knoll

Ewing Bank

Mississippi Canyon

De Soto Canyon

Garden Banks

Green Canyon

Atwater Valley

Lloyd Ridge

Keathley Canyon

Walker Ridge

Abbreviation            Name                             Abbreviation            Name                             

A listing of the Map Areas/Blocks and number of bids for each block receiving bids

The bid information and the Map Names below are both presented in the order of bid reading. 

CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICO SALE 241 BLOCKS RECEIVING BIDS BY COMPANY

Please note the "ST" abbreviation is split by other Map Areas.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT

Submitting Companies
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Sale Number    : 241

22-MAR-2016

4

00059
00078
00276
00689
00730
00981
01284
01308
01999
02058
02277

02417
02481
02748
02790
02805
02828
02873
02967
02970
03026
03035
03247
03263

03296
03362

Hess Corporation
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
Exxon Mobil Corporation
Shell Offshore Inc.
Walter Oil & Gas Corporation
Anadarko Petroleum Corporation
W & T Offshore, Inc.
Ridgewood Energy Corporation
Houston Energy, L.P.
LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.
BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater)
Inc.
Arena Energy, LP
BP Exploration & Production Inc.
Statoil Gulf of Mexico LLC
Focus Exploration, LLC
Repsol E&P USA Inc.
Reserves Management, L.C.
Cobalt International Energy, L.P.
Peregrine Oil & Gas II, LLC
Castex Offshore, Inc.
EnVen Energy Ventures, LLC
Fieldwood Energy Offshore LLC
Talos Energy Offshore LLC
Freeport-McMoRan Exploration & 
Production LLC
Apache Shelf Exploration LLC
Deep Gulf Energy III, LLC

 



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT
Blocks Receiving Bids by Submitting Company
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Sale Number    : 241

Sale Identifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICO

Sale Date      : 23-MAR-2016

22-MAR-2016

4

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

VR

VR

SM

EI

EI

SS

SS

SS

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

PL

ST

ST

ST

WD

MP

VK

VK

EW

EW

EW

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

DC

DC

DC

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

AT

LL

LL

LL

LL

KC

KC

KC

   48

  313

  320

  357

  359

   86

  128

  152

  254

  322

  118

  188

  286

  107

  147

  171

  179

  180

  181

  184

   12

  255

  256

  318

   61

  274

  779

  992

  789

  828

  918

  247

  267

  291

  292

  293

  305

  312

  341

  346

  358

  359

  360

  381

  385

  390

  430

  434

  474

  478

  505

  518

  589

  611

  611

  749

  750

  759

  767

  796

  804

  988

  989

  663

  707

  708

  412

  413

  457

  544

  556

  584

  585

  586

  603

  629

  649

  736

  822

  824

   69

   70

   79

  154

  169

  170

  345

  388

  389

  390

  431

  433

  434

  437

  475

  481

  523

  550

  551

  675

  681

  725

  818

  895

  936

  314

  272

  665

  753

  754

   61

   75

  105

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

2

2

1

2

1

3

1

2

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

02828

03247

03247

02790

03247

02967

03247

02828

02967

03026

02417

03247

01999

02970

03035

01999

02970

01999

02828

03296

03296

03035

03035

00730

00730

00730

00730

02970

02970

03296

01284

01308

00730

03035

03026

00078

03296

00078

00078

00689

00689

03263

03296

02481

02058

03296

02967

02967

02481

02058

02481

03362

02058

00059

02481

00078

00689

02481

00689

02058

02058

00059

02058

02481

02058

00078

00689

02058

02058

02058

00689

02058

02058

01999

01308

02481

01308

02481

00078

00276

00078

00276

00276

02481

02481

02481

02481

00689

02481

02481

02481

02873

02481

00689

00689

00689

02873

00689

00059

00059

02481

02058

02481

02481

02058

02277

02058

02277

02058

02277

02058

02058

02481

02277

02481

02277

00689

00689

00078

00078

00078

02805

01999

00078

01999

02873

00078

00078

00078

02873

00078

02873

Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT
Blocks Receiving Bids by Submitting Company
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Sale Number    : 241

Sale Identifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICO

Sale Date      : 23-MAR-2016

22-MAR-2016

4

KC

KC

KC

KC

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

  106

  258

  921

  965

   21

  106

  150

  274

  275

  289

  333

  533

  594

  595

  620

  621

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

02873

00689

00981

00981

02058

01999

01999

00276

00276

02748

02748

02748

02058

02058

00981

00981

Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes


